

Date: 7 November 2024

To: The Shareholders of Velocity Capital Partner Berhad (formerly known as CSH Alliance Berhad) ("Velocity" or "Company")

ERRATA TO THE ANNUAL REPORT 2024

Reference is made to the Annual Report 2024 of Velocity which was submitted to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 30 October 2024. We wish to rectify a few errors previously stated on Page 31 of the Annual Report 2024:-

As printed in Annual Report 2024

	Key Performance Indicators	Ref	Unit	FYE 2024
3	Diversity (Cont'd)			
	Gender by Employee Category			
	Senior Management Male		Percentage	3
	Senior Management Female		Percentage	0
	Middle Management Male		Percentage	3
	Middle Management Female		Percentage	6
	Others Male		Percentage	24
	Others Female		Percentage	14

Amendments

	Key Performance Indicators	Ref	Unit	FYE 2024
3	Diversity (Cont'd)			
	Gender by Employee Category			
	Senior Management Male		Percentage	6
	Senior Management Female		Percentage	1
	Middle Management Male		Percentage	6
	Middle Management Female		Percentage	12
	Others Male		Percentage	47
	Others Female		Percentage	28

Save for the above, all other information in the Annual Report 2024 remains unchanged. Please find enclosed herewith the amended page 31 for your reference.

We sincerely apologise for any inconvenience caused.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

VELOCITY CAPITAL PARTNER BERHAD (FORMERLY KNOWN AS CSH ALLIANCE BERHAD)

See Toh Kean Yaw

Executive Director

Address: 9-3, Oval Damansara, No. 685, Jalan Damansara, 60000 TTDI, Wilayah

Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur.

Phone: 011-2050 1516